Table A-11: Matriculants to U.S. Medical Schools by Race/Ethnicity and State of Legal Residence, 2015-2016

i

The table below displays the self-identified racial and ethnic characteristics of matriculants to U.S. medical schools in 2015-2016. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need further
assistance or have additional inquiries.

American Indian

Matriculants by State of Legal Residence Asian

Region
Northeast

Central

South

Source: AAMC 11/25/2015

or Alaska Native

State of Legal Residence

Connecticut 0 39
Delaware 0 8
District of Columbia 0 5
Maine 0 1
Maryland 0 157
Massachusetts 0 120
New Hampshire 0 5
New Jersey 0 264
New York 1 320
Pennsylvania 0 96
Rhode Island 0 7
Vermont 1 1
Total for the Region 2 1,023
llinois 0 192
Indiana 1 52
lowa 0 18
Kansas 2 33
Michigan 1 144
Minnesota 2 35
Missouri 1 49
Nebraska 0 9
North Dakota 2 1
Ohio 1 153
South Dakota 0 0
Wisconsin 0 31
Total for the Region 10 717
Alabama 3 31
Arkansas 3 26
Florida 0 157
Georgia 1 110
Kentucky 0 26
Louisiana 1 32
Mississippi 0 19
North Carolina 0 70
Oklahoma 6 26
Puerto Rico 0 0
South Carolina 0 37
Tennessee 2 39
Texas 6 444
Virginia 0 127
West Virginia 0 12
Total for the Region 22 1,156

Black or

African American

25

122
133
13
27
26
47

31
41
115
49

640

Hispanic, Latino, or
of Spanish Origin

NN O B

Native Hawaiian or

Other Pacific
Islander

Ww O O oOoOWwoOooo oo oo

P OORFrR OOOOOOO O o

N OO Fr OO0 O0OO0O0OO0O0OO0OOoORr oo

White

164
27

17

35
234
354
a4
340
759
540
28
41
2,583

480
241
107
159
497
292
177
117
553
436
70
289
2,918

177
137
403
267
187
252
119
265
105

204
197
630
275
87
3,306

Other

O N O W

28

Juy
NOoO R NNPAOWwOm

o
N =N
N W O -

Multiple

Race/Ethnicity

19

32
32

66
97
29

289

49
23

17
45
19
16

44

12
239

119
38

20

26
21
23
18
21
164
35

519

Unknown

Race/Ethnicity

16

19
40

53
920
46

277

37
12
10
10
47
16

36

15
196

37
26

13

23

13

17

78

30

263

Non-U.S. Citizen
and Non-
Permanent
Resident

Total

0 258
0 39
3 45
0 46
9 554
13 610
0 51
4 858
14 1,536
6 754
0 45
47

49 4,843

897
354
148
247
830
393
275
139
56)
755
76
366
4,539

O UO OO, B OORFR W

[
w

262
183
1,075
620
250
369
180
454
170
273
315
335
1,626
541
112
6,765

Wk, OoOOoOPRrRERL MO PAENOW

=
B~ O

w
e}

©2015 Association of American Medical Colleges.

This data may be reproduced and distributed with attribution for educational, noncommercial purposes only.



Table A-11: Matriculants to U.S. Medical Schools by Race/Ethnicity and State of Legal Residence, 2015-2016

5

The table below displays the self-identified racial and ethnic characteristics of matriculants to U.S. medical schools in 2015-2016. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need further

assistance or have additional inquiries.

Matriculants by State of Legal Residence zecanndion
or Alaska Native
Region State of Legal Residence
West Alaska
Arizona
California
Colorado
Hawaii
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Oregon
Utah
Washington
Wyoming
Total for the Region

P ORP POUNPFROO R EFROW

N

o

U.S. Territories and Possessions
Legal Residence is Not in the U.S. 0
Legal Residence is Unknown 0
Total Matriculants 55

Asian

53
885
31
45

16
14
33
13
92

1,189

1
0
9
4,095

Black or
African American

-
e
N N O

OO0 R WWOoOOokrKkOo o

150

B
3
2
1,349

Hispanic, Latino, or
of Spanish Origin

Native Hawaiian or

Other Pacific
Islander

8BS
219

[
OO0 O0OkFr OO0 OO0~ L, U1l OO

w
w
ey
[
[

0 0
0 0
B 0
1,320 17

White

205

a7/l

1
2
S
10,570

Other

[
N
o 00 O

O WO NNSOOO &

[
w
B

0
2
497

Multiple

Race/Ethnicity

3
28
243
23
31
4

1
11
17
10
7
28
1
407

0
0
6
1,460

Unknown

Race/Ethnicity

13
132

BN N NN

12

o v

201

2
939

Non-U.S. Citizen

and Non-
Permanent
Resident

Total

N
~ o o
g
NN
W 00 A
0 N W

OO NEFLPNOOOON
0
©

w
-

4,246

0 5
135 140
60 93
329 20,631

Note: In 2013-2014, the methodology for acquiring race/ethnicity information was updated. Rather than one question asking an applicant's Hispanic origin and a second question asking the applicant's race, the Hispanic origin and race response options are now listed together under a single question about how applicants self-identify. Applicants could
select multiple response options. The “Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident” category may include students with unknown citizenship.

Source: AAMC 11/25/2015

©2015 Association of American Medical Colleges.

This data may be reproduced and distributed with attribution for educational, noncommercial purposes only.



