Table A-11: Matriculants to U.S. Medical Schools by Race/Ethnicity and State of Legal Residence, 2015-2016

The table below displays the self-identified racial and ethnic characteristics of matriculants to U.S. medical schools in 2015-2016. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

Matriculants by State of Legal Residence		American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	White	Other	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non- Permanent Resident	Total
Region	State of Legal Residence											
Northeast	Connecticut	0	39	13	4	0	164	3	19	16	0	258
	Delaware	0	8	3	0	0	27	0	0	1	0	39
	District of Columbia	0	5	7	2	0	17	2	7	2	3	45
	Maine	0	1	0	2	0	35	0	4	4	0	46
	Maryland	0	157	77	16	0	234	10	32	19	9	554
	Massachusetts	0	120	28	11	0	354	12	32	40	13	610
	New Hampshire	0	5	0	1	0	44	0	0	1	0	51
	New Jersey	0	264	54	50	0	340	27	66	53	4	858
	New York	1	320	127	81	3	759	44	97	90	14	1,536
	Pennsylvania	0	96	21	8	0	540	8	29	46	6	754
	Rhode Island	0	7	2	2	0	28	0	2	4	0	45
	Vermont	1	1	0	2	0	41	0	1	1	0	47
	Total for the Region	2	1,023	332	179	3	2,583	106	289	277	49	4,843
Central	Illinois	0	192	70	50	0	480	16	49	37	3	897
	Indiana	1	52	11	5	0	241	8	23	12	1	354
	Iowa	0	18	3	2	0	107	1	7	10	0	148
	Kansas	2	33	8	10	0	159	8	17	10	0	247
	Michigan	1	144	42	16	0	497	34	45	47	4	830
	Minnesota	2	35	16	6	0	292	6	19	16	1	393
	Missouri	1	49	16	2	0	177	7	16	7	0	275
	Nebraska	0	9	2	2	0	117	1	4	4	0	139
	North Dakota	2	1	0	0	0	53	0	2	1	0	59
	Ohio	1	153	41	11	1	436	27	44	36	5	755
	South Dakota	0	0	3	1	0	70	0	1	1	0	76
	Wisconsin	0	31	7	6	0	289	5	12	15	1	366
	Total for the Region	10	717	219	111	1	2,918	113	239	196	15	4,539
South	Alabama	3	31	25	8	0	177	4	7	4	3	262
	Arkansas	3	26	5	0	0	137	2	7	3	0	183
	Florida	0	157	122	201	1	403	28	119	37	7	1,075
	Georgia	1	110 26	133 13	26 6	0	267	15 3	38 9	26 6	4	620
	Kentucky Louisiana	1	32	27	11	0	187 252	3	20	13	4	250
		0	19	27	2	0	119	4	5	4	4	369 180
	Mississippi North Carolina	0	70	47	12	0	265	4	26	23	4	454
	Oklahoma	6	26	6	0	0	105	2	20	4	0	454
	Puerto Rico	0	0	0	246	0	103	1	21	2	0	273
	South Carolina	0	37	31	5	0	204	6	18	13	1	315
	Tennessee	2	37	41	8	0	197	7	21	13	3	335
	Texas	6	444	115	157	1	630	21	164	78	10	1,626
	Virginia	0	127	49	14	0	275	10	35	30	10	541
	West Virginia	0	127	49	0	0	87	3	6	3	1	112
	Total for the Region	22	1,156	640	696	2	3,306	122	519	263	39	6,765

Table A-11: Matriculants to U.S. Medical Schools by Race/Ethnicity and State of Legal Residence, 2015-2016

The table below displays the self-identified racial and ethnic characteristics of matriculants to U.S. medical schools in 2015-2016. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

Matriculants by State of Legal Residence		American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	White	Other	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non- Permanent Resident	Total
Region	State of Legal Residence											
West	Alaska	3	4	0	1	0	30	0	3	2	0	43
	Arizona	6	53	12	33	0	134	8	28	13	0	287
	California	1	885	112	219	5	697	120	243	132	24	2,438
	Colorado	1	31	6	18	1	167	4	23	14	2	267
	Hawaii	0	45	0	0	4	5	0	31	2	0	87
	Idaho	0	1	1	3	0	52	0	4	2	0	63
	Montana	1	0	0	1	0	58	0	1	2	0	63
	Nevada	2	16	6	4	0	44	4	11	2	0	89
	New Mexico	5	14	3	28	0	48	2	17	4	2	123
	Oregon	0	33	3	5	1	119	2	10	12	1	186
	Utah	1	13	1	10	0	162	6	7	7	2	209
	Washington	1	92	6	8	0	205	8	28	9	0	357
	Wyoming	0	2	0	1	0	30	0	1	0	0	34
	Total for the Region	21	1,189	150	331	11	1,751	154	407	201	31	4,246
U.S. Territo	ries and Possessions	0	1	3	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	5
Legal Residence is Not in the U.S.		0	0	3	0	0	2	0	0	0	135	140
Legal Residence is Unknown		0	9	2	3	0	9	2	6	2	60	93
Total Matriculants		55	4,095	1,349	1,320	17	10,570	497	1,460	939	329	20,631

Note: In 2013-2014, the methodology for acquiring race/ethnicity information was updated. Rather than one question asking an applicant's Hispanic origin and a second question asking the applicant's race, the Hispanic origin and race response options are now listed together under a single question about how applicants self-identify. Applicants could select multiple response options. The "Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident" category may include students with unknown citizenship.